

MONROE COUNTY

Public Safety Committee

August 27, 2018 5:30 PM

AGENDA

- A. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- B. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

July 23, 2018

D. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

18-0228

Acceptance of the Aid to Localities Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Offices of the District Attorney and the Public Defender - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0229

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Office of Indigent Legal Services for the Offices of the Public Defender and the Conflict Defender for the Provision of Indigent Legal Services - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0230

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the 2018-2019 Aid to Crime Laboratories Program (Monroe County Crime Laboratory) - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0231

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Governor's Traffic Safety Committee for the Highway Safety Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0232

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the County Reentry Task Force Program and Authorize a Contract with Delphi Drug and Alcohol Council, Inc. - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Public Safety Committee is scheduled for Monday, September 17, 2018 at 5:30 p.m.